PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTEGRITY INDUSTRIES LLC	10/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPAXX MACHINE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	550 Burning Tree Road	
City:	Fullerton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92833	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6792987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)450-1764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-450-1750

Email: dstout@patlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Donald E Stout

Address Line 1: 4 Venture Ave, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K-1653

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald E Stout

Total Attachments: 2

source=K1653executedassignment1109#page1.tif source=K1653executedassignment1109#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 67929

PATENT REEL: 023519 FRAME: 0388

Docket: K-1653

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP Donald E. Stout 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTEGRITY INDUSTRIES LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 102 Allied Parkway, Sicklerville, New Jersey, 08081, hereinafter Assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Number 6,792,987; and

WHEREAS, IMPAXX MACHINE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter called Assignee, having a place of business at 550 Burning Tree Road, Fullerton, California 92833, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to Assignor in hand paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said patents, and any reissues thereof, and Assignor hereby does covenant that it has full right so to do and agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives any and all facts known to Assignor regarding said patents and applications whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said patents and applications.

Further, Assignor does covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed which is unknown to said Assignee has

1.

Docket: K-1653

been made to others by the undersigned.

RECORDED: 11/16/2009

Executed this 20 day of Woll , 2009
ASSIGNOR-INTEGRITY INDUSTRIES LLC
Managing menber Title
State of New Jersey /
County of <u>Counder</u> /ss
On this body of october, 2009 before me, Ornold , personally appeared Kelly Cone who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Serry L Vandell
Notary Public () Jenny L. Varndell SEAL Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2012

2